

Conditions of participation and terms of payment valid from January 1st, 2008

We are happy about your interest in our Ayurveda-training-offer. We hope to see you soon in our Ayurveda Academy of Yoga in Dally Life. The vivid mixture of theory and practise will soon convince and enjoy you. The gathering with our teachers, organizers and tutors and the joyous learning during the time of training will give you a foretaste of realizing the science of the wisdom of life in daily life.

The agreement for the training with Ayurveda Academy of Yoga in Daily Life, Montigasse 13, 1170 Vienna, includes the following regulations:

Registration:

The registration has to be made in written form by filling in the registration form. The training agreement is valid 1 week after the date of signing and this day also marks the payment date for the first commission. You will receive a registration statement and an invoice of the Ayurveda Academy of Yoga in Daily Life (AYAC). The training will be held in places according to the standards of AYAC. Mostly it will be Yoga-centres of Yoga in Daily Life. The rules of the house are to be noticed.

The participant is obligated to take part in all trainings and to be punctual. It is a precondition for a successful graduation of the training. Eventual illnesses have to be reported immediately to the organizers. In worst cases the participation may be impossible.

An interruption of the training can be caused by pregnancy or during the first year of the child. We ask for your understanding.

An absence rate – because of whatever reasons – of more than 10% of the training time mostly leads to a disqualification from the current training. The training can be continued later respectively parts of the training can be made up. The chief-organizer and the general management will decide individually in such cases.

Payment agreement:

Your participation is booked with an advance payment of 700,-- EUR. You have the possibility to register in 2 sessions for the Ayurveda training.

Session I (modules A & B) and session II (modules C, D, E & F):

Session I offers all the basics for people who do not plan to work as an Ayurveda-practitioner. The number of participants is restricted.

Session I may be continued with session II. The graduation of both sessions is necessary for the final examination for the diploma of **"Ayurveda & Yoga Basic"-** certified by the Tilak Maharashtra University.

The examination includes according to the training directives for professional **Ayurveda Wellness Practitioner** in Austria (regularized business / massage) the following parts:

Ayurveda theory, nutrition science according to the Ayurvedic principles and personality development (Yoga in Daily Life), demonstrations and exercises with supervision.

Moreover there are 150 Ayurvedic treatments to do during the time of the training. The preconditions for the business license and the business-regulations have to be noticed (see www.bmwa.gv.at).

1

AYURVEDA ACADEMY OF YOGA IN DAILY LIFE - Conditions for participation and terms of payment

Our prices are planned cost-covering. The payment has to meet the agreed terms.

Cancellation:

If you want to cancel the agreement the following arrangement has to be observed:

- Resignation up to 2 months before the start of the training: we will pay back your payments minus € 100,-(handling charge)
- 2 months until 2 weeks before the start: 25 % of the total costs will be charged.
- 2 weeks before until 3 days after the start and in case of absence: 70 % of the total costs.
- Breaking off during the training: 50% of the remaining costs. The amount has to be paid within 14 days after your written declaration of resignation otherwise the total remaining sum will be charged.

If illnesses or other unforeseeable and severe circumstances enable your participation please contact us. We will try to find a goodwill solution.

Refunding:

If the training cannot be held we will pay back all payments immediately after the announcement. No liability claims and recourses can be asserted against Ayurveda Academy of Yoga in Daily Life as organizer.

Teaching material:

The copyright for all scripts used for the training is owned by the Ayurveda Academy of Yoga in Daily Life; it is not allowed to pass the material on or to use it otherwise. Video- and tape-recordings are not allowed.

Property right and trademark right:

The title Ayurveda Academy of Yoga in Daily Life and the logo are protected by copyright and trademark right. Information centres or other institutions or advertising efforts including PR that use the title "Ayurveda Academy of Yoga in Daily Life" or the logo or our forms have to ask for allowance and can only do this with a written authorization by the responsible director of our company.

It is important for us that the science of the wisdom of life and the by us taught treatments and training-concepts are kept clearly and genuinely. Therefore we advise our students to pass on / train the treatments and techniques in seminars etc. not before they have really internalised all volumes and have gained professional experiences for at least 5 years. On request the AYAC will give you an authorization after an examination.

It is not allowed to use the trainings- and seminar-concepts, curricula, schedules and documents of the AYAC respectively of the organizers. It is only allowed with a written authorization (right of use) by the responsible persons of the AYAC.

Protection of data privacy:

Your private data will be stored in our customer database. It will only be used to handle your bookings respectively to select information material according to your interests. We guarantee that all private data will only be used by Ayurveda Academy of Yoga in Daily Life internally and not be passed on to others. If you want to be deleted from our customer database send us an email.

Personal responsibility / insurance:

Each participant is responsible for his actions. AYAC is only liable in cases of intention respectively gross negligence. Liability claims are excluded.

Eventual illnesses have to be reported to the training organizers before the start of the training. In some cases the participation will not be possible. Our offered trainings are explicitly no treatment or alternative treatments. We reserve the right to change the dates of modules or seminars in urgent cases. Also we reserve the right to replace the teachers who are announced in the program with other qualified persons.

We wish all participants a good time with joyous learning and exercising! A warm welcome!

3

2